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Plans are available by 
calling us at the phone number to the right or by 

email request to 
christine.borgerding@hrgreen.com 

 

PLANHOLDER LIST 
Project 
Name: 

Village of Posen 
Mozart Ave Resurfacing 

 

HR Green Job No.:  2403757 

Letting 
Date/Time: Feb 13th, 2025 @ 10:00 AM 

 

Plan Deposit: NO 

Location: Village of Posen Village Hall 
 

Prequalification?  Yes 

 2440 Walter Zimny Drive, Posen, IL 60469 
 

  
 

Contractor  
 

Email/Contact   
 

Phone/Fax 
Date 

Emailed   
 Pre-Qual 
Received 

Addendum 
#1    

Gallagher Asphalt 

Cristina Furtek 
Cfurtek@gallagherasphalt.com 

 

708-249-0127 1/31/25 Y 2/11 

Lindahl Brothers 

Rick Sheppard 
rwsheppard@lindahlbros.com 

 

708-499-2900 1/31/25 Y 2/11 

Metromex Contractors Inc. 
Dan Rojas 
drojas@metromex1.com 

708-485-3000 2/5/25 Y 2/11 

ConstructConnect 
*publication/non-bidder 

Lori Demko 
Lori.Demko@ConstructConnect.com  

513-458-8690 2/6/2025 N 2/11 

Iroquois Paving Co. 
Dillon Carley 
dillon.carley@iroqpavcorp.com 

 2/11/2025 N 2/11 

D Construction 
Gina Lang 
g.lang@dconstruction.com 

815-634-2555 2/11/2025 Y 2/11 

 

HR Green, Inc. 
1391 Corporate Drive 
Suite 203 
McHenry, IL 60050 
 

ph: 815.759-8361 
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